





4th- 6th of October 2024 in St. Ingbert













Bujinkan Seminar



Theme: Roppō Kuji no Biken / Daishō Jutaijutsu

Instructors: Thomas Franzén, Daishihan Sweden

Marc Jahan, Daishihan Germany

Language: English

Place: Bujinkan Dōjō Ninpō Saar

Am Güterbahnhof 6 66386 St. Ingbert

Costs: 2 days 90€ / 1 day 60€, payment until 1st September 2024

2 days 100€ / 1 day 70€, payment after 1st September 2024

Account information:

Marc Jahan – Bujinkan Dōjō Ninpō Saar

Deutsche Bank

IBAN: DE47 5907 0070 0401 3280 00

BIC: DEUTDEDB595

Additional training on Friday 30€ (free for seminar participants)

Times: **Friday, 04.10.24**

19:00 – 21:00 Hours Training

Saturday, 05.10.24

11.00 – 13.30 Hours Training 13.30 – 14.30 Hours Lunch Break 14.30 – 17.00 Hours Training

Sunday, 06.10.24

10.00 – 12.30 Hours Training 12.30 – 13.30 Hours Lunch Break 13.30 – 16.00 Hours Training

Food: Please bring your own food & drink

Sleeping

arrangements: It is possible to sleep inside the Dōjō, please contact Marc well in advance to coordinate

You need: Gi, Indoortabi and Daishō

Contact: Bujinkan Dōjō Ninpō Saar

Marc Jahan, Südendstr. 9

66386 St. Ingbert 0049 – 178 – 4578610 mjahan@ninpo-saar.de

Info: <u>www.bujinkan-saarland.de</u>



I understand that fees cannot be returned.

Bujinkan Seminar



Registration

Name:		
Street:		
Post Code:		
Phone:		
Date of Birth:		
E-Mail:		
Dōjō /School:		
	□ 2 days 90€ / □ 1 day 60€, payment until 1 st September 2024 □ 2 days 100€ / □ 1 day 70€, payment after 1 st September 2024 □ Additional training on Friday 30€ (free for seminar participar I like to join the dinner on Saturday evening: □ yes / □ no	4 nts)
	Registration to:	
	Bujinkan Dōjō Ninpō Saar Marc Jahan Südendstr.9 66386 St. Ingbert 0049 – 178 – 45 78 610 mjahan@ninpo-saar.de	
other training partners or have adequate insurance of Personal data is used for	t, by signing, they understand that in the unlikely event of any injury, Bujinkan I anyone else will be not liable for any costs or follow-up-costs. It is the responsoverage. We do not accept responsibility for wardrobe or any other equipment internal purposes only and not shared with third parties. The participants agings may be taken, which may be used for local press releases. Once the fees	sibility of each participant to ent and personal belongings aree that during the seminan
Date:	Signature:(If underage the signature of a parent is required)	

I register for the **Bujinkan Seminar with Thomas Franzén**, 4th – 6th October 2024 in St. Ingbert.